Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

10-03-2005

EPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
s Patent and	Trademark Office

RECORDA		
9 20 \\ TRAD	103092831	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark On rease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
The Integral Company	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
1	Name: SiLite, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:	
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 2600 North Pulaski Road	
Other	City: Chicago	
Citizenship (see guidelines) Illinois	State: Illinois	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Country: United States of America Zip: 60639	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) September 7, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Illinois	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,294,328	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes 📝 No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): STORE N' POUR		
STORE N FOUR		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Anthony L. Rahhal		
Internal Address: McAfee & Taft, Tenth Floor,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Two Leadership Square	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: _211 North Robinson	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Charge any deficiencies in enclosed fees.) Enclosed	
City: Oklahoma City	8. Payment Information:	
State: Oklahoma Zip: 73102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (405) 235-9621	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (405) 235-9621	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0449</u>	
Email Address: anthony.rahhal@mcafeetaft.com	Authorized User Name Anthony L. Rahhal	
9. Signature: 6 7/1/1/	September 16, 2005	
Signature	Date	
Anthony L. Rahhal	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/22/2005 ECOOPER 00000033 1294328

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0077 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, The Integral Company, an Illinois partnership was the owner of all right,

title and interest in the trademark STORE N' POUR, along with Registration No. 1,294,328

therefor, dated September 11, 1984, prior to the date on which the mark STORE N' POUR, and

U. S. Registration 1,294,328 were transferred to SiLite, Inc., an Illinois corporation;

WHEREAS, SiLite, Inc. acquired the mark STORE N' POUR and U. S. Registration

1,294,328 from The Integral Company prior to December 1996, when SiLite, Inc. assigned the

mark and registration to Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said The Integral Company confirms that it has sold and assigned and does

hereby sell and assign unto the said SiLite, Inc., nunc pro tunc on a date prior to the December

1996 date on which SiLite transferred its ownership of the mark and registration to Carlisle

FoodService Products, Incorporated, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the

registration thereof, No. 1,294,328, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said The Integral Company has caused this instrument to

2005.

THE INTEGRAL COMPANY

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

Robert K. Parmacek, Partner and General Manager

- 1 -

STATE OF Oklahoma) COUNTY OF Oklahoma)
COUNTY OF Oklahoma)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on $9-7$, 2005, by
Robert Parmacek.
(Seal) Notary Public
Commission No.: 01017156
My Commission Expires:
Ortolar 11, 2005

- 2 -

RECORDED: 09/20/2005

01017156